OP \$40,00 29930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYMATRIX, INC.		03/10/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JORDAN ACQUISITION GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE TECHNOLOGY LANE	
City:	EXPORT	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15632	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2993011	KEYMASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412)566-6083

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK D. HOUSER
Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	290888-00069
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk D. Houser
Signature:	/Kirk D. Houser/
Date:	03/10/2011

900186517 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0720

Total Attachments: 2 source=290888ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=290888ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0721

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEYMATRIX, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Technology Lane, Export, Pennsylvania 15632 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the mark which is the subject of a United States Trademark Registration listed on Schedule A attached hereto (referred to hereinafter as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, JORDAN ACQUISITION GROUP, LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at One Technology Lane, Export, Pennsylvania 15632 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title a	and interest in and to the Mark and registration therefor,
together with the goodwill of the business symb	polized by the Mark.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	ssignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its
duly authorized officer this 15 4 day of	
	KEYMATRIX, INC. By: [Signature] Martha J. Jordan [Typed/Printed Name]
	Title: President
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	
COMMONWEALTH OF TENNSTEVANIA	: SS
COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND	: ,
On this 10th day of March	, 2011, before me, a Notary Public, personally
appeared MARTHA J. JORDAN to me known	and known to me to be the person who signed the
foregoing instrument as President of Keymatrix,	Inc., a Delaware corporation. I further certify that said
individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoin	ng instrument in the name of said corporation.
	fim m. OSica
Notes of the second of the sec	Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Kim M. O'Neili, Notary Public Murrysville Boro, Westmoreland County My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
KEYMASTER	2,993,011	September 6, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004496 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 03/10/2011